
CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby
 invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which are set out on the attached annexure.

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 2 January 2007 No.3764



2 WINDHOEK - 2 January 2007 No. 3764

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-65/2006
DESCRIPTION: SWAKOPMUND HOSPITAL UPGRADING

(PHASE 2) IN THE ERONGO REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 450-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-66/2006
DESCRIPTION: PRISON TRAINING COLLEGE: PHASE 4

AT OMARURU.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-67/2006
DESCRIPTION: MARIENTAL YOUTH CENTRE - PHASE 1.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD FRIDAY 15
DECEMBER 2006 11H00 AT STAND 351 IN SESTIENDEWEG IN
MARIENTAL. FOR SUPERIENCE CIVIL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-68/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A KITCHEN BLOCK

AND ACCOMMODATION UNITS (1X12+
1X6 ROOM) FOR NAMPOL AT BRAVO
BASE-WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-70/2006
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF ACCESS ROAD TO THE

UITSIG MILITARY COMMMUNICATION
BASE IN KHOMAS REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!!  A COMPULSORY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD TUESDAY
12 DECEMBER 2006 10H00 AT UITSIG MILITARY BASE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-71/2006
DESCRIPTION: NEW KITCHEN BLOCK AT SCOTT REHAB-

ILITATION CENTRE PHASE 4 TSUMEB
DISTRICT OSHIKOTO REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-72/2006
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF KATOUNYANA POLICE

BASE KATIMA MULILO, CAPRIVI REGION
- CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE BLOCK,
KITCHEN BLOCK, CLINIC, DORMITORIES
AND ABLUTION BLOCKS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYALE: N$ 300-00

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 11/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-12/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY A COOLED

INCUBATOR TO THE DIVISION RESEARCH

OF THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,
WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 7/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE

MOBILE STATION TYPE ELECTRONIC
DIGITAL PHOTO FOR SPECTROMETER
ROUTINE ANALYSIS OF ALL WATER
TYPES COMP-LETE WITH TEST KITS OF
DIFFERENT MEASURING RANGES TO
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 27 DECEMBER 2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100.00

TENDER NO: F1/22-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF A DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER

FOR NATIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/23-21/2006
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION

OF GRAIN STORAGE FACILITIES INCLU-
DING MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND
CIVIL WORKS TO THE MINISTRY OF
SAFETY AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN
PRISON SERVICE) DIVUNDU REHAB-
ILITATION CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-7/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTERS,

PRINTERS AND SOFTWARE: DIRECTO-
RATE ANTHROPOLOGY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/24-8/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF FOUR (4) PHOTOCOPIERS:

DIRECTORATE YOUTH.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: A19-8/2007
DESCRIPTION: INSURANCE OF THE PATROL AND

RESEARCH VESSELS BELONGING TO
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD
20 FEBRUARY 2007 TO 21 FEBRUARY
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

NOTICE TO TENDERERS!!!

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE
FOLLOWING TENDER HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

TENDER NUMBER: F1/19-29/2006:
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF FOUR (4) SKI-BOATS FOR

THE HENTIES BAY PROJECT, CAPRIVI,
KAVANGO REGIONS AND OMAHENENE
FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND
MARINE RESOURCES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY 12 DECEMBER 2006

WE APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE CAUSED.



No. 3764 WINDHOEK - 2 January 2007 3

FOR SME'S ONLY!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1-60/2006
DESCRIPTION: FORESTRY OFFICE NKURENKURU KA-

VANGO REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-61/2006
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF ONGHA HEALTH CENTRE

IN THE OSHIKOTO REGION: PHASE II.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00
NB!! FOR SME'S WITH RELEVANT EXPERIENCE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-62/2006
DESCRIPTION: NEW TWO BEDROOM HOUSE AT EPUKIRO

IN THE OMAHEKE REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 63/2006
DESCRIPTION: NEW MORTUARY AT OMONAUATJIHOZU

HEALTH CENTRE IN THE OMUSATI
REGION.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00
NB!! FOR SME'S WITH RELEVANT EXPERIENCE

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-6412006
DESCRIPTION: NEW MORTUARY AT OKANGUATI HEALTH

CENTRE IN THE KUNENE REGION.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-69/2006
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS TO EXISTING MARINE

HEADQUARTERS IN WALVIS BAY.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER

2006
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00
NB!! FOR SME'S WITH EXPERIENCE IN COASTAL CONDITIONS.

TENDER NO: F1/9-45/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ENCYCLOPEDIAS AND

SUBJECT DICTIONARIES IN SCIENCE,
MATHEMATICS AND ENGLISH FOR
SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOLS AND
COLLEGES OF EDUCATION

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/9-46/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF RISOGRAPH DIGITAL

DUPLICATION MACHINE.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007

TENDER NO: F1/9-47/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF TWO (2) DIGITAL PHOTO-

COPIERS, DIRECTORATE HIGHER
AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-18/2006
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF ONE PHOTOCOPIER GOVERN-

MENT GARAGE WINDHOEK.
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-13/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A DIGITAL

ANALYTICAL BALANCE TO THE DIVISION
RESEARCH OF THE MINISTRY OF
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-14/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORA-

TORY GLASSWARE WASHER TO THE
DIVISION RESEARCH OF THE MINISTRY
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-15/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORA-

TORY DIGESTION MICROWAVE SYSTEM
TO THE DIVISION RESEARCH OF THE
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-16/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND COMMISSION-

ING OF ONE MICROTOME TO THE
DIVISION RESEARCH OF THE MINISTRY
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-30/2006
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF FOUR (4) SKI-BOATS FOR

THE HENTIES BAY PROJECT, CAPRIVI,
KAVANGO REGIONS AND OMAHENENE
FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND
MARINE RESOURCES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A19-12/2007
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND OVERHAUL

OF FISHING GEARS FOR THE FISHERIES
RESEARCH VESSELS WELWITCHIA AND
NATMIRC FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY
2007 TO 31 JANUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A23-28/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WORKSHOP

TOOLS TO THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY
AND SECURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISONS
SERVICE) FOR THE FOR THE PERIOD 1
FEBRUARY 2007 TO 31 JANUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00

TENDER NO: A23-39/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CELL MATS

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR THE
PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2007 TO 31 JANUARY
2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: A23-42/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF RAIN

COATS, WINTER COATS AND BASEBALL
CAPS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR
THE PERIOD 1 FEBRUARY 2007 TO 31
JANUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00



4 WINDHOEK - 2 January 2007 No. 3764

TENDER NO: A23-45/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEATHER

WORKS TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE
SPECIAL FIELD FORCE FOR THE PERIOD
1 FEBRUARY 2007 TO 31 JANUARY 2008.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 2 JANUARY 2007
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

RECTIFICATION OF TENDERS!!

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE
FOLLOWING TENDERS HAVE BEEN WRONGLY ADVERTISE
AS:

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-68/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A KITCHEN BLOCK

AND ACCOMMODATION UNITS (1X12+
1X6 ROOM) FOR NAMPOL AT BRAVO
BASE-WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-72/2006
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF KATOUNYANA POLICE

BASE KATIMA MULILO, CAPRIVI
REGION - CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE
BLOCK, KITCHEN BLOCK, CLINIC,
DORMITORIES AND ABLUTION BLOCKS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON WEDNESDAY: 27 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00

THESE TENDERS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED AND SHOULD
READ AS:

TENDER NO: Q1/10/1-2/2006
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A KITCHEN BLOCK

AND ACCOMMODATION UNITS (1X12+
1X6 ROOM) FOR NAMPOL AT BRAVO
BASE - WINDHOEK.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON THURSDAY: 21 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! NOT FOR SME'S!!

TENDER NO: Q1 /10/1-3/2006
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF KATOUNYANA POLICE

BASE KATIMA MULILO, CAPRIVI
REGION - CONSTRUCTION OF OFFICE
BLOCK, KITCHEN BLOCK, CLINIC,
DORMITORIES AND ABLUTION BLOCKS.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON THURSDAY: 21 DECEMBER
2006

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCE CONTRACTORS ONLY!!

TENDER NO: F1/4- 5/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE (1)

PROFESSIONAL CAMERA, FIFTEEN (15)
DIGITAL CAMERAS, TRIPOD, LIGHTS
AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE MINISTRY
OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/12-5/2005
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF ANALOGUE RECORDING

MACHINES, TRANSCRIBERS AND MICRO-
PHONES - MINISTRY OF JUSTICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: F1/19-31/2006
DESCRIPTION: FEASIBILITY STUDY ON THE: FISH

FARMING IN THE OMAHEKE REGION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JANUARY 2007.

TENDER NO: F1/23-22/2006
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION,

COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE
OF A NEW SWITCHBOARD FOR THE
NAMIBIAN PRISONS SERVICE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

TENDER NO: A20-1/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOD AND

NON FOOD ITEMS TO THE NAMIBIAN
CHILDRENS'S HOME, EROS PARK:
WINDHOEK, FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL
2007 TO 31 MARCH 2010.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 JANUARY 2007.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
GROUND FLOOR,
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST OR DEPOSITED IN:
BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY THE TENDER BOX;
TENDER BOARD GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS
P.O. BOX 3328 BUILDING, ROOM 024
WINDHOEK 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
FAX NO.: (061) 226705 WINDHOEK

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY. (Un-paid
tender documents will be prejudiced).

RECEIPTS FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE
ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS:
08H00 - 13H00 - Mon to Fri
08H00 - 12H00 - Month End

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
_________________


